
LI: To understand spelling rules 
C: adding s, es, ies to nouns and verbs 
 
Just adding ‘s’ is very common 
 

apple/.............    tree/............     pencil/............ 
spoon/.............    chair/...........     coat/.............. 
straw/............      bear/...........     girl/.............. 
 
Adding ‘es’ for s/ss/x/sh/ch sound 
 

box/.............        switch/............     fox/...........      brush/.............     
kiss/...............      church/.............   watch/...........    witch/...........       
bus/............        dress/..........        fix/........           fish/.......... 
         
For words ending in f or fe drop them and add ‘ves’  
 

knife/……………….     thief/……………….   half/……………….. 
life/…………………       loaf/…………………   leaf/………………. 
wife/............       calf/..............   shelf/............. 
 

A vowel (a,e,i,o,u) before y, just add ‘s’  

toy/………….     chimney/……………….     monkey/.......... 
tray/.........    turkey/..............     key/..........       buy/....... 
 

Not a vowel before y, drop ‘y’ and add ‘ies’ 

hobby/.........      family/..........       try/............ 
marry/.........      cherry/...........      city/........... 
party/..........      fairy/.............      lady/............ 
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